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THE CHARLIE JANMAN MEMORIAL 50 MILE TIME TRIAL
(Incorporating the Wessex VT TA 50 Mile Championship)

Promoted by Bognor Regis Cycling Club on Sunday 25 July 2010

We hope you enjoyed our event. Thank you for turning up and riding or apologising
if you could not ride. Congratulations to all the prize winners and commiserations to
those riders who did not finish.

Fortunately the Highways Agency completed their work on the Fontwell By-pass just
in time for the event and we trust you enjoyed the new smooth surface.

Many thanks to our Timekeeper Kathleen Collard-Berry and our Recorder, Roger
Lambert.

[ would also like to thank, on your behalf David Prior, Don Lambert and Simon
Coppard whe got up even carlier then the rest of us to put out all the signs and
direction arrows to make sure you did not get lost. Thanks to all the Marshals who in
order of appearance were: Brian Mitchell (Pusher Off). Dave Fleming (Temple Bar),
and Les Janman & Mike Flanagan at the Turn at Arundel East RAB.

Thanks to the staff at Aldingbourne Country Centre for making us welcome and
opening up at 5.00 am to serve the refreshments.

We look forward to seeing you all again next year.

2010 WESSEX VITA 50 MILE CHAMPIONSHIP

Promoted by Bognor Regis Cycling Club on 25 July 2010

RESULT SHEET

Pos Name Club Time VTITA Plus/
Standard Minus

1 Jack Brown ...a3crg 2.14.40 2.59.07 +44.27
2 David England Crabwood CC 2.06.09 24730 +41.21
3 Dave Bennett Charlotteville CC 22242 3.00.28 +37.46
4 David Patten Bognor Regis CC 2.02.52 23642 +33.50
5 Alan Sharpen Sotonia CC 2.18.06 2.51.16  +33.10
6 Alan Smith Gillingham & DW 2.17.03 24959 +32.56
7 Graeme Stirzaker ...a3crg 1.54.04 2.20.08 +26.04
8 Stanley Bennett Farnham RC 2.32.26 2.55.09 +2243
9 Ronald Osborne Charlotteville CC 2.42.16 3.0333 +22.17
10 Colin Bezant CC Basingstoke 2.05.53 2.23.19 +17.26
11 Ken Rayson ...a3crg 2.27.52 24237 +1445
12 Simon Coppard Bognor Regis CC 2.09.33 2.23.19 +13.46
13 Andrew Langdown Hampshire RC 2.05.12 2.18.03 +12.51
14 David Kimber Sotonia CC 2:35.12 240.14 + 5.02
15 Chris Summers Sotonia CC 2.40.00 23642 - 3.18

Chris Long TVS Sherborne DNF

Don Lambert Bognor Regis CC DNS(A)

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>)->>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>

First on Standard Championship Cup and VITA Medal
Jack Brown  ...a3crg +44.27

Second on Standard VTTA Medal
David England Crabwood CC +41.21

Third on Standard VTTA Medal
Dave Bennett Charlotteville CC +37.46

Winning Team Championship Cup and VTTA Medals
...a3crg +85.16
Jack Brown, Gracme Stirzaker & Ken Rayson

>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>




THE CHARLIE JANMAN MEMORIAL 50 MILE TIME TRIAL
(Incorporating the Wessex VITA 50 Mile Championship)

Promoted by Bognor Regis Cycling Club on 25 July 2010

RESULT SHEET
VETERANS ON STANDARD
Pos  Name Club Time VTTA Plus/
: Standard Minus

1 Jack Brown (WX) ...a3crg 2.14.40 2.59.07 +44.27
2 David England (WX) Crabwood CC 2.06.09 24730 +41.21
3 Dave Bennett (WX)  Charlotteville CC 22242 3.00.28 +37.46
4 John French Oxford City RC 1.59.59 23532 +3533

5 David Patten (WX) Bognor Regis CC 2.02.52 2.36.42 +33.50
6 Alan Sharpen(WX) Sotonia CC 2.18.06 2.51.16 +33.10
7 Alan Smith (WX) Gillingham & DW 2.17.03 249.59 +32.56
8 Kevin King Sotonia CC 1.56.43 22528 +2845

9 Graeme Stirzaker (WX) ...a3crg 1.54.04 220.08 +26.04
10 Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers 2.04.13 2.29.51 +2538
11 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 1.53.35 2.18.03 +2428
12=  Nick Andrews Portsmouth NECC 1.57.12 2.21.10 +23.58

12=  Robin Didymus VC St Raphael 1.58.16 222,14 +23.58

14 Stanley Bennett (WX) Farnham RC 2.32.26 2.55.09 +2243

15 Ronald Osborne (WX) Charlotteville CC 2.42.16 30333 +2217

16 Andrews Matthews Southdown Velo 2.00.41 221.10 +20.29
17 Gary Ferrett Hampshire RC 2.04.05 22423 +20.18
18 Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers 2.05.33 22528 +19.55
19 Darryl Barr ...a3crg 1.59.37 2.19.05 +19.28
20 Bamnaby Gray ...a3crg 1.59.38 2.18.03 +1825
21 Keith Wilkinson East Surrey RC 2.25.42 24350 +18.08
22 Colin Bezant (WX) CC Basingstoke 2.05.53 22319 +17.26
23 Mary-Jane Hutchinson Bristol South CC 2.24.01 240.14 +16.13
24 Jonathan Coleman ...a3crg 2.03.24 2.19.05 + 1541
25 Nick Adnit Andover Wheelers 2.15.04 22951 +1447
26 Ken Rayson (WX) ...a3crg 2.27.52 24237 -+ 1445
27 David Bridle Southdown Velo 21334 22738 +14.04
28 Simon Coppard (WX) Bognor Regis CC 2.09.33 223,19 +1346
29 Andrew Langdown (WX) Hampshire RC 2.05.12 2.18.03 + 1251
30 Nigel Bicknell Famham RC 2.31.44 24350 +12.06
31 Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers 2.14.29 22423 + 954
32 Simon Craig-McFeely ...a3crg 2.21.52 22845 + 653
33 David Kimber (WX)  Sotonia CC 2.35.12 240.14 + 5.02
34 Robert Hutchinson Bristol South CC 233.18 23532 + 214
35 Alastair Mallett Southdown Velo 2.27.11 22845 + 134
36 Chris Summers (WX) Sotonia CC 2.40.00 23642 - 318

(WX) denotes current Members of VTTA Wessex Group

THE CHARLIE JANMAN MEMORIAL 50 MILE TIME TRIAL
(Incorporating the Wessex VITA 50 Mile Championship)

Promoted by Bognor Regis Cycling Club on 25 July 2010

PRIZE WINNERS

CHARLIE JANMAN MEMORIAL 50

SCRATCH

First Simon Tout Velocity Bikes CC  1.50.31 £40
Second Iain Brodgen Eastbourne Rovers 1.53.35 £25
Third Graeme Stirzaker ...a3crg 1.54.04 £20
Fastest Lady Emma Richards  Eastbourne Rovers 2.18.03 £20
Fastest Junior Thomas Baker Lewes Wanderers  2.07.39 £10
Winning Team ...a3crg 5.53.19 Bognor Regis CC Medals

Graeme Stirzaker, Darryl Barr & Barnaby Gray

VETERANS ON STANDARD

First Jack Brown ...aderg +44.27 £40

Second David England Crabwood CC +41.21 £25

Third Dave Bennett Charlotteville CC  + 37.46 £20

Winning Team ...a3crg + 89.59 Bognor Regis CC Medals

Jack Brown, Graeme Stirzaker & Darryl Barr

WESSEX VTTA 50 MILE CHAMPIONSHIP

First on Standard Championship Cup and VTTA Medal

Jack Brown ...a3erg +44.27
Second on Standard VTTA Medal

David England Crabwood CC +41.21
Third on Standard VTTA Medal

Dave Bennett Charlotteville CC  +37.46
Winning Team Championship Cup and VTTA Medals
...a3erg +85.16

Jack Brown, Graeme Stirzaker & Ken Rayson

Only current Members of the VITA Wessex Group qualify for the Championship Awards




THE CHARLIE JANMAN MEMORIAL 50 MILE TIME TRIAL
(Incorporating the Wessex VTTA 50 Mile Championship)

Promoted by Bognor Regis Cycling Club on 25 July 2010

RESULT SHEET
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Name Club

Simon Tout _ Velocity Bikes CC
[ain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers
Graeme Stirzaker ...a3crg

Kevin King Sotonia CC

Nick Andrews Portsmouth NECC
Robin Didymus VC St Raphael
Darryl Barr ...a3crg

Barnaby Gray ...a3crg

John French Oxford City RC
Andrew Matthews ~ Southdown Velo
David Patten Bognor Regis CC
Jonathan Coleman  ...a3crg

Tony Reeves GS Stella

Gary Ferrett Hampshire RC
Peter Baker Lewes Wanderers
Andrew Langdown Hampshire RC
Stuart Medhurst Eastbourne Rovers
Colin Bezant CC Basingstoke
David England Crabwood CC
Matthew Cheyney  ...a3crg

Thomas Baker Lewes Wanderers
Antony Grabham Farcham Wheelers
Simon Coppard Bognor Regis CC
Jonathan Ashbridge RN.R.M.C.A.
Adam Ford Eastbourne Rovers
Jamie Beale In Gear Quickvit
David Bridle Southdown Velo
Tony Murphy Eastbourne Rovers

Jack Brown ...a3crg

Nick Adnit Andover Wheelers
Alan Smith Gillingham & DW
Emma Richards Eastbourne Rovers
Alan Sharpen Sotonia CC
Rachael McGranaghan VC St Raphael
Simon Craig-McFeely ...a3crg

Dave Bennett Charlotteville CC

Mary-Jane Hutchinson Bristol South CC

Keith Wilkinson

East Surrey RC

Time

1.50.31
1.53.35
1.54.04
1.56.43
1.57.12
1.58.16
1.59.37
1.59.38
1.59.59
2.00.41
2.02.52
2.03.24
2.03.33
2.04.05
2.04.13
2.05.12
2.05.33
2.05.53
2.06.09
2.07.27
2.07.39
2.09.28
2.09.33
2.12.18
2.12.45
2.12.55
2.13.34
2.14.29
2.14.40
2.15.04
2.17.03
2.18.03
2.18.06
2.18.19
2.21.52
22242
2.24.01
22542

Vet
+/-
N/A
+24.28
+26.04
+28.45
+23.58
+23.58
+19.28
+18.25
+3533
+20.29
+33.50
+1541
N/A
+20.18
+25.38
+ 1251
+19.55
+17.26
+41.21
N/A
N/A
N/A
+13.46
+ 7.50
N/A
+10.24
+14.04
+ 9.54
+4427
+14.47
+32.56
N/A
+33.10
N/A
+ 6.53
+37.46
+16.13
+18.08

THE CHARLIE JANMAN MEMORIAL 50 MILE TIME TRIAL
(Incorporating the Wessex VITA 50 Mile Championship)

Promoted by Bognor Regis Cycling Club

RESULT SHEET

Pos

Name

Alastair Mallett
Ken Rayson
Nigel Bicknell
Stanley Bennett
Robert Hutchinson
David Kimber
Chris Summers
Ronald Osborne

Andrew Parsons
Rob Sherrin
Simon Berogna
Chris Long
Jeremy Wootton
Don Lambert
Simon Underwood
Simon Hall
James Goward
Martyn Dymond
Arun Stanton

Club

Southdown Velo
...ascrg
Farnham RC
Farnham RC
Bristol South CC
Sotonia CC
Sotonia CC
Charlotteville CC

Eastbourne Rovers
...a3crg

VC St Raphael
TVS Sherborne
Worthing Excelsior
Bognor Regis CC
CC Top

Andover Wheelers
Farnham RC

GA Cycles

VC St Raphael

Cat

Vsl
V63
V64
V73
Vs7
V61
V58
V80

V48
Va2
S36
V4l
V49
V70
S39
V40
S39
V47
Va2

Time

227.11
22752
23144
2.32.26
2.33.18
2.35.12
2.40.00
2.42.16

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS(A)
DNS
DNS
DNS (A)

DNS(A)

Vets

+/-

+ 1.34
+ 14.45
+12.06
+2243
+ 2.14
+ 5.02

+22.17




